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PARKING

MARINA OEFICE

UNCOVERED DOCKS

Dock# Slip Size Cost per Foot Slip Rate 2 Season
100* 42 ft $63.45 $2,487.87* $1,243.94*
100* 50 ft $63.45 $2,995.47* $1,497.74*
100* 60 ft $63.45 $3,629.97* $1,814.99%
200* 36 ft $58.04 $1912.41* $956.21*
200%/300* 42ft $58.04 $2,260.65* $1,130.33*
300 28 ft $58.04 $1,625.12 $812.56
300* 50 ft $58.04 $2,724.97* $1,362.49*
500 36 ft $52.88 $1,903.65 $951.84
500 42 ft $52.88 $2,220.96 $1,110.48
500 50 ft $52.88 $2,644.00 $1,322.00
600 251t $52.88 $1,322.00 $661.00
600 30 ft $52.88 $1,586.40 $793.20
COVERED DOCKS

Dock# Slip Size Cost per Foot Slip Rate 2 Season
100*/300* 42 ft $82.17 $3,274.11* $1,637.06*
100*/300* 50 ft $82.17 $3,931.47 $1,965.74*
100* 60 ft $8217 $4,753.17* $2,376.59*
300 28 ft $82.17 $2,300.76 $1,150.38
300* 36ft $82.17 $2,781.09* 51339558
UNCOVERED DOCKS WITH WATER ONLY

Dock# Slip Size Cost per Foot Slip Rate 3 Season
ALL 16 ft $28.28 $452.48 $226.24
ALL 20ft $28.28 $565.60 $282.80
ALL 22 ft $2828 $622.16 $311.08
ALL 251t $28.28 $707.00 $353.50
ALL 26 ft $28.28 $735.28 $367.64
200 36ft $28.28 $1,018.08 $509.04
200 42 ft $28.28 $1,187.76 $593.88

TRANSIENT SLIP RATES $1.25 per ft/per night

POWER RATES
Power hook on (includes air conditioning unit) ~ $15750 per season
Additional air conditioning rates $15750 per unit

Slip rental will be determined by the length of the boat or size of slip,
whichever is greater.

*Slip fee has been reduced by $177.03 per season due to the individual meter.
*Notes discount for owner paying power.

2023 RATES
& SERVICES

CONTRACT HOLDERS INFORMATION

Annual Contract Holders

+ $.15 per gallon fuel discount

- Lift/Set for the winter

- Launch for the spring

- One complimentary summer lift and hour sling time
- Reduced winter storage fee as stated on rate sheet

SUNSETMARINA

ROCK ISLAND, ILLINOIS

Annual Contract Holders with Boat on Trailer

- $.15 per gallon fuel discount

+ Reduced Travelift set onto trailer at $75 per lift

- Renting aslip and trailer storage allows you In and Out Privileges*™*
Winter Storage Contract Holders - Non-Trailer

- Lift and Set included in storage fees

- Spring launch

Summer and Winter Storage Contract Holders with Boat on Trailer
- Reduced Travelift set onto trailer at $75 per lift

Summer Slip Contract Holders with Trailer Storage Rental
- Renting a slip and trailer storage allows you In and Out Privileges™*

LIFT SERVICE
Outside Harbor

Includes a set or one hour sling time
Lift or launch only (129 minimum)

$8.04 per linear ft
$4.02 per linear ft
Inside Harbor

Includes a set or one hour sling time
Lift or launch only (129 minimum)
Additional Sling Time

Creater than one hour

$700 per linear ft
$3.50 per linear ft

$2750 per 3 hour

Boat Push

Marina staff pushing boat to slip or lift well $37.00 per push
Bottom Wash $3.31 per linear ft
STORAGE

Land Storage

Outside per season—winter or summer
Outside (monthly,)

Outside (weekly)

Uncovered (annual) per season

Winter inside

Winter inside (annual)

$2.29 per sq ft
$0.46 per sq ft
$0.25 per sq ft
$206 persq ft
$3.31 persq ft
$298 persq ft

Trailer Storage

Transient trailer storage
Boat trailer 16 ft or less

$10 per night
$75.12 per summer

Boat trailer 16 ft to 26 ft $112.69 per summer
Boat trailer over 26 ft $150.28 per summer
Boat on trailer storage (25 ft & under) $17354 flat fee
Boat on trailer storage (over 25 ft) $24122 flat fee
SECONDARY CRAFT (up to 20 ft)

In primary slip $3755 per summer
In 2nd slip $10 per ft

*In and Out Privileges - Boat can be on the trailer or at the slip when you have a
contract for a slip and trailer storage.



